Scottish Bridge Union

Alan Fairlie Individual 2016-17 won by David Hamilton

Congratulations to David Hamilton, winner of the 2017 Alan Fairlie Trophy at the Carlton.
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SBU INDIVIDUALS 28/05/2017
Ranks

Session 1 Section D

21 Players 40 Board Individual Received 190 of 190 scores.

Rank Ind Name [OVERALL RANKS] Bds Total Max %Score

1 10 David Hamilton 36 171.00 288 59.38

19 Alison Millar 36 161.50 288 56.08
3 3 Mary Anderson 36 159.50 288 55.38
4 15 Norman Stewart 36 154.00 288 53.47
5 6 Tim Lambert 36 153.50 288 53.30
6 11 Fran Bennie 36 148.75 288 51.65
7 14 Edith Scott 36 147.75 288 51.30
8 7 Denis Howell 36 144.50 288 50.17
9 20 Keith Clark 36 144.25 288 50.09
10 13 Angela Marsland 38 149.00 304 49.01
11 2 Mary Stewart 36 140.75 288 48.87
12 12 Sheila Cochrane 38 148.50 304 48.85
13 16 Norma Kerr 36 140.50 288 48.78
14 17 Ann Bell 36 139.50 288 48.44
15= 1 William Littleboy 36 139.25 288 48.35
15= 18 Victor Bain 36 139.25 288 48.35
17 4 lan Fraser 36 135.25 288 46.96
18 9 Fiona Davies 36 133.25 288 46.27
19 8 Fiona McElhinney 36 132.75 288 46.09
20 21 Margaret Tait 36 131.00 288 45.49
21 5 Alison Littleboy 36 126.25 288 43.84
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Travellers
Session 1 Section D

Neuberg Top =8

Board 1 Love All- Dealer N

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

1 6 1116 200 8 0
5211218 50 3 5
8 2 1915 50 3 5
1320 4 7 50 3 5
171410 3 50 3 5

Board 4 Game All- Dealer W

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

1 101319 100 6 2
2 71217 200 3 5
9 3201 500 0 8
1416 5 8 200 3 5
181521 4 630 8 0

Board 7 Game All- Dealer S

S E W NS+ NS-MP MP
7 1516 90
9 1419
6 5 1713
1118 2 21
2012 8 1
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Board 2 NS Game- Dealer E

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
1 6 1116 600
5211218
8 21915
1320 4 7 130
171410 3
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Board 5 NS Game- Dealer N

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
2 61420 300
3 211318 100
10 4 1612 100
1517 1 9 140
19117 5 110
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Board 8 Love All- Dealer W

N
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S E W NS+ NS-MP MP
7 1516 480
4 9 1419 480
6 5 17 13 480
11 18 2 21 480
2012 8 1 480
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Board 3 EW Game- Dealer S

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
1 101319 100
2 71217 100
9 3201
1416 5 8
181521 4
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Board 6 EW Game- Dealer E

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

2 61420 680 8 O
3 211318 2490 0 8
10 4 1612 1470 3 5
1517 1 9 720 6 2
191 7 5 1470 3 5

Board 9 EW Game- Dealer N

N S E W NS+ NS-MP MP

4 8 1117 100 0 8
5 10 15 20 400 8 0
1219 3 6 200 3 5
1613 9 2 200 3 5
21 1 18 14 300 6 2

Board 10 Game All- Dealer E Board 11 Love All- Dealer § Board 12 NS Game- Dealer W

N S EWNS+NS-MPMP N S E WNS+NS-MPMP N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

4 8 1117 100 5 3 1112110 50 0 8 1112110 170 4 4
5 1015 20 110 2 6 7 1612 3 150 8 0 71612 3 450 0 8
1219 3 6 600 0 8 9 17 5 13 90 3 5 9 17 5 13 50 8 0
1613 9 2 200 8 0 14 2 6 18 120 6 2 14 2 6 18 170 4 4
21 1 1814 100 5 3 198 415 90 3 5 198 4 15 170 4 4
Board 13 Game All- Dealer N Board 14 Love All- Dealer E Board 15 NS Game- Dealer S

N S EWNS+NS-MPMP N S E WNS+NS-MPMP N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

21219 9 140 4 4 21219 9 430 0 8 31318 8 500 0 8
6 2013 4 200 2 6 6 2013 4 90 6 2 720215 400 4 4
8 16 1 14 100 8 0 816 1 14 120 4 4 101914 5 400 4 4
15 3 1017 120 6 2 15 3 1017 150 2 6 11 4 9 21 50 8 0
217 5 1 3000 8 217 5 11 50 8 0 176 112 400 4 4



Board 16 EW Game- Dealer W

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
3 1318 8 200
7 20 2 15

10 19 14 5 140
1 4 9 21 110
17 6 1 12 100
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Board 19 EW Game- Dealer S

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
5 15616 6 420
8 2111 2 420
10 18 4 12 450
131 7 19

20 9 3 14 420
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Board 22 EW Game- Dealer E

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
12010 MM 140 2 6
7 122116 100 5 3
9 1317 5 300 8 0
15 8 19 4 100 5 3
18 2 14 6 170 0 8

Board 25 EW Game- Dealer N

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
3 18 8 13 470
7 1520 2
1014 5 19
12 6 17 21 300
164 119

650

8
1
620 4
6
1

N N A~ N O

650
Board 28 NS Game- Dealer W

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
4 17 7 14 420
6 1119 3 50
9 15 1 18 100
131016 2
202112 8
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Board 31 NS Game- Dealer S

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
143 2 3000.257.75
10 8 7 6 150 7.750.25
1412 11 15 130 5.252.75
1816 20 19 200 2.755.25

Board 34 NS Game- Dealer E

N S E W NS+NS- MP MP

2543 1800.257.75
6 9 8 7 110 7.750.25
151312 11 1005.252.75
1917 16 20 1502.755.25

Board 17 Love All- Dealer N

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

4 1417 7 50 6 2
6 21 3 11 50 6 2
9 1815 1 300 0 8
12 5 8 20 50 6 2
16 10 2 13 50 2 6
Board 20 Game All- Dealer W

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
5 1516 6 690
8 2111 2 660
10 18 4 12 720
13 1 7 19 620
20 9 3 14 660
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Board 23 Game All- Dealer S

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
6 13 4 20 100
8 1416 1 200
1 7 18 5 200
17 3 1510

2119 9 12 600
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Board 26 Game All- Dealer E

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
3 18 8 13 600
7 1520 2

1014 5 19 630
12 6 17 21 600
16 4 11 9 600
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Board 29 Game All- Dealer N

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
5 16 6 15 140
8 11 2 17 110
10 12 18 21

14 9 20 3 110
19 1 13 7 620
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Board 18 NS Game- Dealer E

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
4 1417 7 620
6 21 3 11 650
9 18 15 1

12 5 8 20 650
16 10 2 13 650
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Board 21 NS Game- Dealer N

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
12010 11 150
7 122116 100
9 1317 5 50
15 8 19 4
18 2 14 6
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Board 24 Love All- Dealer W

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

6 13 4 20 450 1 7
8 1416 1 230 6 2
1718 5 420 4 4
17 3 1510 50 8 0
2119 9 12 450 1 7

Board 27 Love All- Dealer S

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
4 17 7 14 110 7 1
6 1119 3 100 4 4
9 15 1 18 50 2 6
131016 2 110 7 1
202112 8 100 0 8
Board 30 Love All- Dealer E

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

516 6 15 50 8 0
8 11 2 17 450 6 2
10 12 18 21 460 3 5
14 9 20 3 480 0 8
19 113 7 460 3 5

Board 32 EW Game- Dealer W Board 33 Love All- Dealer N

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

143 2 230 5.252.75
108 7 6 680 0.257.75
1412 11 15 100 7.750.25
181620 19 650 2.75 5.25

Board 35 EW Game- Dealer S

N S E W NS+NS- MP MP

3154 1202.755.25
710 9 8 1202.755.25
11211312 200 7.750.25
201817 16 1202.755.25

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP

2543 480 0.257.75
6 987 450 4 4
151312 11 100 7.75 0.25
1917 16 20 450 4 4

Board 36 Game All- Dealer W

N S E W NS+NS- MP MP

315 4 100 7.750.25
7109 8 140 4 4
11211312 140 4 4
201817 16 6200.257.75



Board 37 NS Game- Dealer N

N S E W NS+NS- MP MP
4 215 50 7.750.25
8 6 10 9 400 4 4
12211413 4300.257.75
16191817 400 4 4

Board 38 EW Game- Dealer E

N S E W NS+ NS- MP MP
4 215 50 4 4
8 6 10 9 100 0.257.75
12211413 50 4 4
16 1918 17 140 7.750.25

Board 40 Love All- Dealer W

N S E w NS+ NS-
5 3 2 140
9 7 6 10 100
13 21 15 14 50
17 20 19 18 110

Fairlie Individual Trophy 2016-17

Board 39 Game All- Dealer S

N S E WNS+ NS- MP MP
5321100 7.750.25

97610 600525275
13211514  17000.257.75
17201918 660 2.755.25
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